COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

EEDENCE

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER				TA.456
I. LOCATION	4 Killeen Road, Upper Ballyfermot, Dublin 10				
2. PROPOSAL	Bungalow Date Fu				rther Particulars (b) Received
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	Date Received 11th March, 1980	2		
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Addre	Christor ess <u>4 Kille</u>	oher Flo en Road,	od, <u>Upper Ba</u> :	llyfermot. Dublin 10
5. APPLICANT	Nam Addr	ress AS ABON		Notified	9th May 1980
6. DECISION	O.C Dat	.M.No. X PA/949, e 9th May		Effect	To refuse O. Permi
7. GRANT	O.C Da	C.M. No. te		Effect	0. Permission refu
8. APPEAL		otified 22nd May 19	80	Effect	24th Sept., 1980
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3	D	pate of		Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATIO	DN I	Ref. in Compensation Reg	ister		



PL 6/5/49709.

AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: T.A. 456

APPEAL by <u>Christopher Flood</u> of 4, Killeen Road, Ballyfermot, Dublin against the decision made on the 9th day of May, 1980, by the Council of the County of Dublin, deciding to refuse to grant an outline permission for the erection of a <u>bungalow</u> at the <u>rear of 4, Killeen</u> Road, Upper Ballyfermot:

<u>DECISION</u>: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, <u>outline permission is hereby refused</u> for the erection of the said bungalow for the reason set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

The proposed development would create an excessive housing density on a restricted site and would constitute undesirable backland development with inadequate road frontage which would be seriously injurious to the residential amenities of properties in the

vicinity.

BRENDAN O'DONOGHUE

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 24th day of September 1980.

	DUBLIN COU	UNTY COU	NCIL
_			PLANNING DEPARTMENT
one 724755		· · ·	Block 2
xt.: 262/264			Irish Life Centre
			Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1
	NOTIFICATION O	F A DECISION TO REFUSE:	
		PERMISSION : 2892400	
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANN	ING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS,	1963 & 1976
	LOCAL GUVERNMENT (LEAN		
To;		. . .	mas stat
·	r Flood,		TA 456
4 Killeen	Road,	Planning Control No	13894
Upr. Bally	fermot,		11.3.80
Dublin 10.			
APPLICANT	~ VIAAA		
In pursuance of its	s functions under the above mentioned strict of Dublin, did by order, P/ A/94	Acts the Dublin County Counci 9/80 dated	I, being the Planning Authority for the the May, 1980
County Health Dis decide to refuse:	OUTLINE PERMISSION	XERMESKOX	XXXXXXXXXXX
For bungalow	.st.rear.of.4.Killeen.Boad,	.Upper.Ballyfermot,.Du	blin.10
-			
r where following r	1000000 (CONS)		
i. The side velopme	ite is in an area sound in at". The proposed develops	g and development of th	
2. The p	roposed development would e	ndanger public safety the heavily trafficke	by reason of a trailie masaid d and substandard Killeen Road.
3. The		constitute undesirable id he contrary to the	backland development with proper planning and development

-{ -{ E

J.K. Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Date...9th.May, 1980.

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord mala, Holbrook House, Holles Street, Dublin 2 and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.